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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

ContentGuard Holdings, Inc., 

 
Plaintiff,

-against- 

Apple, Inc. 
 

Defendant.

  
 
 

Civil Action No. 2:13-cv-01112-JRG 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

Notice is given that Plaintiff ContentGuard Holdings, Inc. in the above-named case 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment entered in this action on November 24, 2015 (Dkt. 1064), and from any and all other 

judgments, orders, opinions, rulings, and findings pertinent or ancillary to the foregoing, 

including with limitation the March 20, 2015 Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. 459); the 

August 19, 2015 Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. 850); all rulings made during the jury 

trial held in this case; and the April 18, 2016 Memorandum Opinion and Order (Dkt. 1150). 

Payment of the required fee of $505, representing the $500 fee for docketing a case on 

appeal specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the $5 fee for filing a notice of appeal specified in 28 

U.S.C. § 1917, is provided with this Notice of Appeal. 
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Dated:  April 22, 2016    Respectfully submitted, 
       
       

  /s/ Sam Baxter              
 Samuel F. Baxter 
 Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
 sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
 Jennifer L. Truelove 
 jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 

MCKOOL SMITH P.C.  
 104 East Houston, Suite 300 
 Marshall, Texas 75670 
 Telephone:  (903) 923-9000 
 Facsimile: (903) 923-9099 
 

Robert A. Cote  
rcote@mckoolsmith.com 
John C. Briody 
jbriody@mckoolsmith.com 
Radu A. Lelutiu 
rlelutiu@mckoolsmith.com 
David R. Dehoney 
ddehoney@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH P.C.   
One Bryant Park, 47th Floor 
New York, New York 10036 
Telephone: (212) 402-9400 
Facsimile: (212) 402-9444 

Dirk D. Thomas 
dthomas@mckoolsmith.com 
1999 K Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone:  (202) 370-8302 
Facsimile:  (202) 370-8344 
 
Rosemary Snider 
rsnider@mckoolsmith.com 
Holly E. Engelmann 
hengelmann@mckoolsmith.com  
Seth R. Hasenour 
shasenour@mckoolsmith.com  
MCKOOL SMITH P.C. 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone:  (214) 978-4000 
Facsimile:   (214) 978-4004 
 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
CONTENTGUARD HOLDINGS, INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in compliance 
with Local Rule CV-5(a).  As such, this document was served on all counsel who have consented 
to electronic services on this the 22nd day of April 2016.  Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A). 

 
/s/ Radu A. Lelutiu  
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